
 
 
 

Parish diary… 
 

 
 

 

St James & Emmanuel, Didsbury   January 2024 

 
 

 

Listening for God’s voice 

 

Moses said, “The Lord your God will raise up for 
you a prophet like me, from your own people.” 

 

Deuteronomy 18v15 
  

 
 

By Rembrandt 



 

 

Day Date Diary:  January 2024 

Mon 1 Bank Holiday – New Years Day 

Tue 2 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

7pm Parish Prayer meeting (on Zoom)  

Wed 3 Parish Office re-opens 

9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Thu 4 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Fri 5 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Sat 6  

Sun 7 The Baptism of Christ   

Carers group 12noon (Emm vestry) 

Mon 8 Didsbury & West Dids CofE schools re-open 

9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Tue 9 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Wed 10 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Thur 11 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

1.45pm Coffee & Communion  Parish Centre 

7pm-8.30 Refresh @ Home Café (tell Lexi) 

Fri 12 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom)  

Sat 13  

Sun 14 Epiphany 2 

Mon 15 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

7.30pm – PCC Meeting 

Tue 16 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Wed 17 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Thu 18 Week of Prayer for Christian Unity 

9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

1.45pm Dementia Cafe (Parish Centre, Lower Hall)  

7.30-8.30pm – Contemplative Prayer Taster Evening (St James) 

Fri 19 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Sat 20  

Sun 21 Epiphany 3 – 

Mon 22 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Tue 23 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Wed 24 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Thu 25 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

12.30pm  Coffee & Chat with lunch (booking necessary) 

6.30pm/7.30pm Didsbury Disciples (Emmanuel) (see e-news for details) 

Fri 26 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Sat  27  

Sun 28 Epiphany 4 – Welcome Lunch (12noon, parish centre) 

Mon 29 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Tue 30 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

Wed 31 9.00am  Morning Prayer (on Zoom) 

   

  



 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Parish Registers – November 2023 

Baptisms  
5 Nov  Ellwood FRASER-SMITH     St J 2pm   
  Etha LADYMAN      St J 2pm 

12 Nov Adult Baptisms      Emm 12.30pm  
Amir, Arash, Arash Akbari, Asghar Hossein,  

Kaveh, Mehdi, Shirin, Touraj. 

 

Funerals  
24 Nov  Doreen Beatrice VITTY (93)    Emm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

An Introductory Taster 
Evening to 

Contemplative Prayer  
 

At St James 
Thursday 18 January 

7.30-8.30pm 

 

 



 

 

Sunday Services  

 

Date Time Venue Services - January 2024 

7 January 2024 
Baptism of 
Christ 

 
 
9am 
10.30 
11am 
12.30pm 
6.15pm 

 
 
St J 
Emmanuel 
St J 
Farsi (Emm) 
Emm  

Lectionary  

    (Gen 1v1-5; Mk 1v4-11) 

Choral Prayer Book Communion 
All-Age Holy Communion 
Morning Prayer 
Farsi Worship 
Evening Worship 

14 January 
Epiphany 2  

 
 
9am 
10.30am 
11.00am 
12.30pm 
6.15pm 

 
 
St J 
Emm 
St J 
Farsi (Emm) 
Emm  

Lectionary 

   (1 San 3v1-10; Jn 1v43-51) 

Prayer Book Communion 
Morning Prayer & groups 
Holy Communion & group 
Farsi Worship  
Holy Communion 

21 January  
Epiphany 3 

 
 
9am 
10.30am 
11am 
12.30pm 
6.15pm 

 
 
St J 
Emm 
St J 
Emm 
Emm  

Lectionary 

    (Jonah 3v1-5, 10; Mk 1v14-20) 

Choral Prayer Book Communion 
Holy Communion & groups 
Morning Prayer 
Farsi Worship 
Evening Worship 

28 January 
Epiphany 4 

 
 
9am 
10.30am 
11.00am 
12.30pm 
6.15pm 

 
 
St J 
Emm 
St J 
Farsi (Emm) 
Emm 

Lectionary 

    (Deut 18v15-20; Mk 1v21-28) 

Prayer Book Communion 
Morning Prayer & groups 
Holy Communion & group 
Farsi Worship  
Holy Communion  

4 February 
Epiphany 5 

 
 
9am 
10.30 
11am 
12.30pm 
6.15pm 

 
 
St J 
Emmanuel 
St J 
Farsi (Emm) 
Emm  

Lectionary  

    (Isaiah 40v21-31; Mk 1v29-39) 

Choral Prayer Book Communion 
All-Age Holy Communion 
Morning Prayer 
Farsi Worship 
Evening Worship 

 
 
 

Contact details:  Parish Office 0161 446 4150,  office@stjamesandemmanuel.org , 
St James & Emmanuel, Parish Office, 6 Barlow Moor Rd, Didsbury, Manchester M20 6TR 

Church website -  www.stjamesandemmanuel.org 
 

mailto:office@stjamesandemmanuel.org
http://www.stjamesandemmanuel.org/

