Parish diary...



St James & Emmanuel, Didsbury

January 2024

Listening for God's voice



By Rembrandt

Moses said, "The Lord your God will raise up for you a prophet like me, from your own people."

Deuteronomy 18v15

Day	Date	Diary: January 2024		
Mon	1	Bank Holiday - New Years Day		
Tue	2	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
		7pm Parish Prayer meeting (on Zoom)		
Wed	3	Parish Office re-opens		
		9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Thu	4	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Fri	5	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Sat	6			
Sun	7	The Baptism of Christ		
		Carers group 12noon (Emm vestry)		
Mon	8	Didsbury & West Dids CofE schools re-open		
		9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Tue	9	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Wed	10	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Thur	11	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
		1.45pm Coffee & Communion Parish Centre		
		7pm-8.30 Refresh @ Home Café (tell Lexi)		
Fri	12	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Sat	13			
Sun	14	Epiphany 2		
Mon	15	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
		7.30pm – PCC Meeting		
Tue	16	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Wed	17	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Thu	18	Week of Prayer for Christian Unity		
	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)			
		1.45pm Dementia Cafe (Parish Centre, Lower Hall)		
-	10	7.30-8.30pm - Contemplative Prayer Taster Evening (St James)		
Fri	19	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Sat	20	Eninhamy 2		
Sun	21	Epiphany 3 –		
Mon	22	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Tue	23	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Wed	24	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Thu	3 , (,			
		12.30pm Coffee & Chat with lunch (booking necessary)		
Eri	26	6.30pm/7.30pm Didsbury Disciples (Emmanuel) (see e-news for details)		
Fri Sat	26 27	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
		Eninhany 4 - Wolcomo Lunch (12noon, parich contro)		
Sun Mon	28 29	Epiphany 4 – Welcome Lunch (12noon, parish centre) 9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Tue	30	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
Wed	31	9.00am Morning Prayer (on Zoom)		
vveu	21	5.00am morning rrayer (on 200m)		



An Introductory Taster
Evening to
Contemplative Prayer

At St James Thursday 18 January 7.30-8.30pm

Parish Registers - November 2023

Baptisms

5 Nov Ellwood FRASER-SMITH

Etha LADYMAN

12 Nov Adult Baptisms

Amir, Arash, Arash Akbari, Asghar Hossein,

Kaveh, Mehdi, Shirin, Touraj.

St J 2pm

St J 2pm

Emm 12.30pm

Funerals

24 Nov Doreen Beatrice VITTY (93) Emm



Sunday Services

Date	Time	Venue	Services - January 2024
7 January 2024 Baptism of Christ 14 January Epiphany 2	9am 10.30 11am 12.30pm 6.15pm	St J Emmanuel St J Farsi (Emm) Emm	Lectionary (Gen 1v1-5; Mk 1v4-11) Choral Prayer Book Communion All-Age Holy Communion Morning Prayer Farsi Worship Evening Worship Lectionary (1 San 3v1-10; Jn 1v43-51)
	9am 10.30am 11.00am 12.30pm 6.15pm	St J Emm St J Farsi (Emm) Emm	Prayer Book Communion Morning Prayer & groups Holy Communion & group Farsi Worship Holy Communion
21 January Epiphany 3	9am 10.30am 11am 12.30pm 6.15pm	St J Emm St J Emm Emm	Lectionary (Jonah 3v1-5, 10; Mk 1v14-20) Choral Prayer Book Communion Holy Communion & groups Morning Prayer Farsi Worship Evening Worship
28 January Epiphany 4	9am 10.30am 11.00am 12.30pm 6.15pm	St J Emm St J Farsi (Emm) Emm	Lectionary (Deut 18v15-20; Mk 1v21-28) Prayer Book Communion Morning Prayer & groups Holy Communion & group Farsi Worship Holy Communion
4 February Epiphany 5	9am 10.30 11am 12.30pm 6.15pm	St J Emmanuel St J Farsi (Emm) Emm	Lectionary (Isaiah 40v21-31; Mk 1v29-39) Choral Prayer Book Communion All-Age Holy Communion Morning Prayer Farsi Worship Evening Worship

Contact details: Parish Office 0161 446 4150, office@stjamesandemmanuel.org, St James & Emmanuel, Parish Office, 6 Barlow Moor Rd, Didsbury, Manchester M20 6TR Church website - www.stjamesandemmanuel.org